

State of Misconsin 2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2217/1 RLR:kjf:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 986

February 17, 2006 – Offered by Representative HUNDERTMARK.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	${f 1}_{f \cdot}$ Page 6, line 1: delete that line and substitute "company, a credit union, as
3	defined in s. 186.01 (2), a mortgage banker, as defined in s. 224.71 (3) (a), or a
4	mortgage broker, as defined in s. 224.71 (4) (a), whether chartered under the".
5	2. Page 6, line 4: delete "or a credit union" and substitute "a credit union, a
6	mortgage banker, or a mortgage broker".
7	${f 3.}$ Page 7, line 5: after "Whoever" insert ", with intent to defraud a financial
8	institution,".
9	4. Page 7, line 6: delete "a financial" and substitute "the financial".
10	5. Page 7, line 11: after "institution" insert "and with intent to defraud the
11	financial institution".
12	(END)